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2017
1. Telia Company -$965MM in 2017
2. Siemens - $800 MM in 2008
3. VimpelCom - $795MM in 2016
4. Alstom - $772 million in 2014
5. KBR / Halliburton - $579 MM in 2009
6. Teva Pharmaceutical -$519MM in 2016
7. Keppel Offshore & Marine Ltd.-$422 MM in 2017
8. Och-Ziff - $412 million in 2016  
9. BAE: $400MM in 2010
10.Total $398MM in 2013
Source: FCPA Blog

2018
1. Petrobras-$1.78 bn in 2018
2. Telia Company -$965MM in 2017
3. Siemens- $800 MM in 2008
4. Veon (formerly- VimpelCom -

$795MM in 2016
5. Alstom-$772 million in 2014
6. Société Générale $585 MM in 2018 
7. Teva Halliburton - $579 MM in 2009
8. Teva Pharmaceutical -$519MM in 

2016 
9. Keppel Offshore & Marine Ltd. - $422 

MM in 2017
10.Och-Ziff-$412 million in 2016 
Source: FCPA Blog
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2017 Top 10 International Anti-Corruption 
Enforcement Penalties

1. JBF-Brazil-$3.6 bn-Brazil
2. Odebrecht/Braskem-$2.6 bn- US, 
Switzerland and Brazil
3. Siemens-$1.6bn-Germany and US 
4. Telia Company -$965MM –US and Sweden
5. Alstom-$814-US and Switzerland
6. Rolls-Royce-$809MM-UK, US and Brazil
7.Veon (formerly Vimpelcom)-$795MM-US 
and The Netherlands
8. Halliburton-$604MM-US and Nigeria
9. Teva Pharmaceutical-$519MM- US
10. Och-Ziff-$422 MM in US in 2016

2018 Top 10 International Anti-Corruption 
Enforcement Penalties

1. JBF-Brazil-$3.6 bn-Brazil
2. Odebrecht/Braskem-$2.6 bn-US, Switzerland 
and Brazil
3. Petrobras-$1.78bn in US and Brazil
4. Siemens-$1.6bn-Germany and US 
5. Telia Company -$965MM –US and Sweden
6. Alstom-$814 in US and Switzerland
7. Rolls-Royce-$809MM -UK, US and Brazil
8. Veon (formerly Vimpelcom)-$795MM-US and 
The Netherlands
9. Halliburton-$604MM-US and Nigeria
10. SocGen-$585 MM - US and France
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